
Proposed planting
Herbaceous/Ground cover/Grasses

Existing planting retained
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Electric Switch Room
8.037 sq m
8.037 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Parent room
5.42 sq m
5.42 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Circulation
206.13 sq m
206.13 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Deputy Head / Meeting
14.047 sq m
14.047 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Classroom 2
61.875 sq m
61.875 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:
Classroom 1 - Performing Arts

61.875 sq m
61.875 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Quiet Dining / Flexi Space
39.922 sq m
39.922 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Pupil Assist WC
5.07 sq m
5.07 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Lift Lobby 1
3.789 sq m
3.789 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Stair 1 - GF
14.839 sq m
14.839 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Changing Room
12.03 sq m
12.03 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Changing Room
12.03 sq m
12.03 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Flexi Space
99.907 sq m
99.907 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Kitchen
36.878 sq m
36.878 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Medical
13.609 sq m
13.609 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Reception - Office
27.035 sq m
27.035 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Vistor WC
4.595 sq m
4.595 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Server
11.562 sq m
11.562 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Store
4.18 sq m
4.18 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Group Room
14.712 sq m
14.712 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

PE Store Area
9.507 sq m
9.507 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Lift
5.427 sq m
5.427 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

External St
8.664 sq m
8.664 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Sprinkler Tank Enclosure
32.604 sq m
32.604 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Cleaners Store
1.463 sq m
1.463 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Dining / Table Store
3.478 sq m
3.478 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Lockers
1.445 sq m
1.445 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Staff Assist WC
5.07 sq m
5.07 sq m

Staff WC
4.015 sq m
4.015 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Pupil WC
2.127 sq m
2.127 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Small Hygiene
10.537 sq m
10.537 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Mobility store
1.217 sq m
1.217 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Pupil WC
2.127 sq m
2.127 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Meeting Room
9.948 sq m
9.948 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Head Office / Finance
14.621 sq m
14.621 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Reception Area
19.866 sq m
19.866 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:Common Area / Breakout Area
31.936 sq m
31.936 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Kitchen Store
2.2 sq m
2.2 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Kitchen WC
2.2 sq m
2.2 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Pump House
6.884 sq m
6.884 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

7 No. Vinca minor 'Alba'

9 No. Verbena bonariensis

11 No.Hakonechloa macra

6 No. Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'

7 No. Bergenia cordifolia

17 No.Pachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet'

28 No. Carex 'Ice Dance'

8 No. Brunnera macrophylla 'Jack Frost'

17 No. Carex 'Ice Dance'
10 No. Sarcococca hookeriana 'Winter Gem'

7 No. Pachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet'

17 No. Cornus sanguinea

30 No. Vinca minor 'Alba'

7 No. Salvia nemorosa 'Caradonna'
9 No. Hakonechloa macra

12 No. Stipa tenuissima 'Pony Tails'
8 No. Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'
11 No. Verbena bonariensis

2 No. Carpinus betulus

1 No. Carpinus betulus

1 No. Carpinus betulus

3 No. Acer campestre 'Elsrijk'

17 No.Dryopteris filix-mas

14 No. Cornus sanguinea

24 No. Geranium oxonianum 'Wargrave Pink'

N

0 1 2 3 4 m 6 8 10

Full Pot4/m²5-7.5LStipa tenuissima 'Pony Tails'12 -
Full Pot2/m²5LHakonechloa macra20 -
Full Pot4/m²5LCarex 'Ice Dance'45 -
SpecificationDensityPot SizeSpecies NameNo.

Grasses

Full Pot2/m²5LDryopteris filix-mas17 -
SpecificationDensityPot SizeSpecies NameNo.

Ferns

Full Pot3/m²5LVerbena bonariensis20 -
Full Pot2/m²5LSalvia nemorosa 'Caradonna'7 -
Full Pot3/m²5LGeranium oxonianum 'Wargrave Pink'24 -
Full Pot2/m²5LBrunnera macrophylla 'Jack Frost'8 -
Full Pot3/m²5LBergenia cordifolia7 -
SpecificationDensityHeightPot SizeSpecies NameNo.

Herbaceous

Several shoots :3 brks4/m²3LVinca minor 'Alba'37 -
Bushy :8 brks2/m²30-40cm10LSarcococca hookeriana 'Winter Gem'10 -
Several shoots :11 brks3/m²5LPachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet'24 -
Bushy :7 brks2/m²20-30cm5LLavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'14 -
Branched :4 brks3/m²40-60cm3LCornus sanguinea31 -
SpecificationDensityHeightPot SizeSpecies NameNo.

Shrubs

3x :Heavy Standard :Clear Stem 150-175 :5 brks12-14cm350-425cmRBCarpinus betulus4 -
3x :Heavy Standard :Clear Stem min. 200 :5 brks12-14cm350-425cmRBAcer campestre 'Elsrijk'3 -
SpecificationGirthHeightPot SizeSpecies NameNo.

Trees
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ASH GROVE

505950E

Electric Switch Room
8.037 sq m
8.037 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:
Plant room

17.438 sq m
17.438 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Parent room
5.42 sq m
5.42 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Circulation
206.13 sq m
206.13 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Deputy Head / Meeting
14.047 sq m
14.047 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Classroom 2
61.875 sq m
61.875 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:
Classroom 1 - Performing Arts

61.875 sq m
61.875 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Stair 2 -GF
16.093 sq m
16.093 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Independent Living - WC
4.523 sq m
4.523 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:Independent Living
40.245 sq m
40.245 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Quiet Dining / Flexi Space
39.922 sq m
39.922 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Pupil Assist WC
5.07 sq m
5.07 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Lift Lobby 1
3.789 sq m
3.789 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Stair 1 - GF
14.839 sq m
14.839 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Changing Room
12.03 sq m
12.03 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Changing Room
12.03 sq m
12.03 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Fitness Room
43.406 sq m
43.406 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Flexi Space
99.907 sq m
99.907 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Kitchen
36.878 sq m
36.878 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Medical
13.609 sq m
13.609 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Reception - Office
27.035 sq m
27.035 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Vistor WC
4.595 sq m
4.595 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Server
11.562 sq m
11.562 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Riser GF
0.65 sq m
0.65 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Store
4.18 sq m
4.18 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Library / common Room
72.247 sq m
72.247 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Group Room
14.712 sq m
14.712 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

PE Store Area
9.507 sq m
9.507 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Lift
5.427 sq m
5.427 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

External St
8.664 sq m
8.664 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Sprinkler Tank Enclosure
32.604 sq m
32.604 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Cleaners Store
1.463 sq m
1.463 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Dining / Table Store
3.478 sq m
3.478 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Lockers
1.445 sq m
1.445 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Staff Assist WC
5.07 sq m
5.07 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Staff WC
4.015 sq m
4.015 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Pupil WC
2.127 sq m
2.127 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Staffroom
50.329 sq m
50.329 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Small Hygiene
10.537 sq m
10.537 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Stair 3 - GF
17.349 sq m
17.349 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Mobility store
1.217 sq m
1.217 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Pupil WC
2.127 sq m
2.127 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Conference Room
29.625 sq m
29.625 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Meeting Room
9.948 sq m
9.948 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Store
3.189 sq m
3.189 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Head Office / Finance
14.621 sq m
14.621 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Reception Area
19.866 sq m
19.866 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:Common Area / Breakout Area
31.936 sq m
31.936 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Team Leader 2
8.564 sq m
8.564 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Kitchen Store
2.2 sq m
2.2 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Kitchen WC
2.2 sq m
2.2 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Pump House
6.884 sq m
6.884 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Circulation
8.373 sq m
8.373 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:

Generator St
15.452 sq m
15.452 sq mGr. Area:

Net Area:
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Note: All Dimensions must be checked on site and not scaled from this drawing.
All cross references are to the latest revision of the relevant drawing or specification being referenced
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